

\214
ITEM NO.8 COURT NO.6 (In Chambers) SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31510/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRP
No.726/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE BANK OF MYSORE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for deleting the names of respondent Nos.14 to 21
from the array of parties) (With Office Report)

Date: 14/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshmi Narayanan,Adv.
Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the names of Respondent
Nos.14 to 21 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
COURT MASTER