

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31510/2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 30/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 3,7 and 9 served but there is no
appearance.

Respondent Nos. 14 to 21 deleted from the array of
parties as per Hon'ble Court's order dated 7.12.2009.

Despite order dated 27.1.2010 of last chance,
petitioner failed to take any step for issuance of notice to
respondent Nos. 2,4,8 and 10 to 13.

Place before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an
office report for default of the petitioner.
(M.K.GUPTA)
Registrar

hj