

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31510/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 25/07/2008 in CRP No. 726/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In Chambers)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
for Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S.Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the process fee has been filed in the first week of December, 2010. Since the Office Report is dated 4th December, 2010, let it be verified as to whether the aforesaid Office Report has been complied with and then put up after two weeks.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master