

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31510/2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Keshwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is present.

Respondent No.5 is reported to be dead. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of the said deceased respondent with utmost despatch. He is directed to file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.6 within a weeks' time and he shall also take appropriate steps for confirming service of the respondent Nos. 6 and 8 within the same time.

List again on 13.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj