

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).31510/2008

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 02/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the report of the Registrar.
The petitioner will take fresh steps for
service of notice on unserved respondents within
four weeks. In case they are unable to get the
proper address of the unserved respondents, the
petitioner will take steps for publication of the
notice in the two newspapers in circulation at
Mysore.

(Sonia)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar