

IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 31510

/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25/07/2008
in CRP No. 726/2002 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At
Bangalore)

STATE BANK OF MYSORE

Petitio

ner(s)

VERSUS

K.S.IYENGAR'S S.H.H.D.TRUST & ORS.

Respond

ent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from
and interim relief) (For Final Disposal)

filing order/judgmen

t

Date : 14/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Tuhin,Adv.
Mr. Ram Lal Roy,Adv.
Mr. R. N. Keshwani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We see no reason to interfere with the order
impugned especially when the High Court has reserved liberty
to the petitioner-Bank to seek revision/recovery of the amount, if any,
paid by it to defendant no.2 for the period from 24th December,
1994 to 9th January, 2006.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Mahabir Singh
Date: 2014.10.15
15:43:41 IST
Reason:

(MAHABIR SINGH)

(VEENA KHER)

A)

COURT MASTER

COURT MAST

ER